
 

Public Art Commission 
of Winston-Salem and Forsyth County 

 
CITY APPOINTEES 

 
CONTACT 

 
TERM/ 

EXPIRES 

 
COUNTY APPOINTEES 

 
CONTACT 

 
TERM/ 

EXPIRES 

Endia Beal 
431 East Devonshire Street 
Winston-Salem, NC  27127 

336-749-0618 (c) 
336-750-2460 (w) 
beale@wssu.edu 

1st  
12/19 
Arts 
Professional 

Jane Doub 
6420 Tobaccoville Road 
Tobaccoville, NC  27050 

336-403-2583 (c) 
336-725-1516 (w) 
bjdoub@gmail.com 
director@piedmontcraftsmen.org 

1st  
12/20 
Arts 
Professional 

David Finn, Chair 
716 South Hawthorne Road 
Winston-Salem, NC  27106 

336-407-2174 (c) 
336-725-4551 (h) 
finndt@wfu.edu 

1st  
12/19 
Arts 
Professional 

Barbara Campbell 
8083 Deverow Ct 
Lewisville, NC 27023 

336-945-3287 (h) 
bcampbell47@triad.rr.com 

1st  
12/20 
Arts 
Professional 

Harry Knabb 
5208 Cedarwood Creek Drive 
Winston-Salem, NC 27104 

336-416-0089 (c) 
hknabb@bellsouth.net 

1st  
12/17 
Arts 
Professional 

Vacant 
Address 

phone 
e-mail 

1st  
12/18 
Civic/Business 
Leader 

Betsy Towns 
328 Vintage Ave 
Winston-Salem, NC 27127 

919-428-1717 (c) 
townsb@uncsa.edu 

1st  
12/19 
Civic/Business 
Leader 

Lane Watson 
6112 Camberwell Lane 
Kernersville, NC  27284 

336-675-5062 (c) 
lane@lanewatsonphotography.com 

1st  
12/20 
Arts 
Professional 

Elizabeth Repetti 
2814 Country Club Road 
Winston-Salem, NC  27104 

336-817-1714 (c) 
336-760-1176 (h) 
erepetti@belldavispitt.com 

1st  
12/17 
Grant Writer 

 

Janie Wilson, Vice-Chair 
1069 East Kent Road 
Winston-Salem, NC  27104 

336-782-4551 (c) 
336-724-2932 (h) 
janebutlerwilson@hotmail.com 

1st  
12/19 
Arts 
Professional 

Kelly Bennett 
c/o Planning Department 
P. O. Box 2511 
Winston-Salem, NC  27102 

336-747-7062 (w) 
kellyb@cityofws.org 

Staff 


